GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORYOF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5- SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

No. F.10/4/GA/Estt./HQ/2010/PF-II/4/0

Dated: 9 3 22

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of Services Department order no. 68 dated 19/08/2021 and consequent upon joining in the Revenue Department, the following Grade-III (DASS)/Sr. Assistant (mentioned at S. No. 2 & 3) is hereby taken on strength of Revenue Department w.e.f. date of joining and the transfer/posting of the following Grade-II/III/IV (DASS) officials is hereby ordered as under:-

S. No.	Name & Designation	Taken on strength	Present posting	Posted at
1.	Sh. Devender Kumar, ASO	-	Pr. Branch of SDM-V	Posted with Nodal Officer(Election), Revenue(HQ)
2.	Sh. Laxmi Narayan, Sr. Assistant (DOB-15/07/66)	09/02/2022(F/N)	Under Posting	Vigilance Branch, Revenue(HQ)
3.	Smt. Premlata, Sr. Assistant (DOB:-04/08/68)	09/02/2022(F/N)	Under Posting	Coordination Branch, Revenue(HQ)
4.	Sh. Ashish Yadav Jr. Assistant	-	Under Posting	Posted with Nodal Officer(Election)
5.	Sh. Ashwani, Jr. Assistant	-	Under Posting	Firm & Society Registration Branch, Revenue(HQ)
6.	Sh. Mayank Bahadur, Jr. Assistant	-	District South	Revenue(HQ)

The above stated Grade-II/III/IV(DASS) officials mentioned at S. No. 1 & 6 are also 'stand relieved' with immediate effect with the directions to report to new place of posting without waiting for any formal relieving from their respective place of postings.

This issues with the prior approval of the Principal Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

No. F.10/4/GA/Estt./HQ/2010/PF-II/ $\frac{1}{2}$

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

1) District Magistrate, District South, Revenue Department, Delhi.

2) Deputy Commissioner-HQs, Revenue Department, Delhi.

3) PA to Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department.

4) Incharge, Firm & Society Registration Branch, Revenue (HQ).

5) Nodal Officer (Election), Revenue (HO).

6) Sr. System Analyst, Revenue (HQ) for uploading this order on website of this Department

7) Official concerned

8) Guard File.

SDM-VI (HQ)